

[Validate](#)[Print](#)[Help](#)

Select, At Par, Excess (+), Less (-)

**Work Name : State plan 2018-2019 Maintenance of various roads at RARS pattambi****PRICE SCHEDULE**

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	<b>CIVIL work</b>					
1	2.1.1 : Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed soil to be levelled and neatly dressed:All Kinds of soil	26.40	sqm	69.46	<b>1833.74</b>	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Seventy Four Only
2	2.8.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	8.82	cum	218.08	<b>1922.81</b>	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty One Only

3	15.2.1 : Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge.Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	1.01	cum	1306.73	<b>1323.72</b>	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Seventy Two Only
4	od3325/2019_2020 : Front end loader for lifting stone slab	2.00	hour	1217.81	<b>2435.62</b>	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Sixty Two Only
5	od3324/2019_2020 : Demolishing Solid block / laterite work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. In cement mortar	3.52	cum	1104.51	<b>3888.98</b>	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Ninety Eight Only
6	4.1.3 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	18.60	cum	7184.64	<b>133663.04</b>	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Four Only
7	od3238/2019_2020 : Coolie Engaged for dismantling and cleaning existing cow trap	4.00	each	560.22	<b>2240.88</b>	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Forty and Paise Eighty Eight Only
8	4.1.8 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)	1.29	cum	5869.06	<b>7588.69</b>	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Sixty Nine Only

9	5.2.2 : Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement :1:1.5:3( 1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	13.05	cum	9365.29	<b>122198.30</b>	INR One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Thirty Only
10	5.3 : Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs, having slope up to 15<sup>0</sup> landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (Zone III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	2.68	cum	9686.38	<b>25959.50</b>	INR Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Fifty Only
11	5.9.2 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	201.84	sqm	496.19	<b>100151.98</b>	INR One Lakh One Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Ninety Eight Only
12	5.9.3 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	11.40	sqm	553.47	<b>6309.56</b>	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Nine and Paise Fifty Six Only
13	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete up to plinth level Thermo - Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	1322.00	kilogram	74.18	<b>98066.11</b>	INR Ninety Eight Thousand & Sixty Six and Paise Eleven Only

14	13.47.1 : Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade:New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm)	128.00	sqm	126.87	<b>16239.49</b>	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only
15	<b>Road</b>					
16	3.3 : Excavation for road way in soil with Dozer including cutting and pushing the earth to site of embankment upto a distance of 100 metres (average lead 50 metres), including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross sections.	60.52	sqm	157.94	<b>9558.69</b>	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Nine Only
17	4.2.A.1 : Construction of granular sub-base by providing graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401. Grading-III -For lower sub base - Mix in Place Method	53.40	sqm	2748.35	<b>146764.64</b>	INR One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Sixty Four Only
18	55.23 : Supplying and laying interlocking tile 80mm or nearest size thickness, minimum strength M30 including providing a layer of 6mm aggregate for 5cm thickness, then laying interlock cobbles in lines and levels as per the directions of the departmental officers at site inclusive of all cost & conveyance charges etc. complete.	267.00	sqm	752.51	<b>200920.17</b>	INR Two Lakh Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Seventeen Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>881065.92</b>	INR Eight Lakh Eighty One Thousand & Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Two Only

<b>Rounded to</b>		<b>881066.00</b>	INR Eight Lakh Eighty One Thousand &Sixty Six Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>		<b>881066.00</b>	INR Eight Lakh Eighty One Thousand &Sixty Six Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>	<b>INR Eight Lakh Eighty One Thousand &amp;Sixty Six Only</b>		